

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2997 of 1985

Appellant :- Munna And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Vinod Kumar Sharma, Prem Chandra Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh, J.

Sri Prem Chandra Dwivedi, learned counsel for the appellants submitted that he has filed bail application in the registry but the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record on the next date of listing.

Learned counsel for the appellants further submitted that a recall application has also been moved by the applicant/appellant Nos.3/Bhanwar and 4/Bhura, to recall of the order dated 01.01.2018, whereby N.B.W. has been issued against the appellants and in compliance of the aforesaid order they have been arrested, therefore, application for recall has become infructuous.

Recall application is rejected as having become infructuous.

List this appeal on 12.02.2019.

Order Date :- 7.2.2019

Pr/-