



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2997 of 1985

Munna And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Prem Chandra Dwivedi, Vinod Kumar
Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. This appeal on behalf of appellant no. 1/Munna and appellant no.2/Randhir has already been abated.
2. Sri Abhishek Mishra, Advocate holding brief of Sri Prem Chandra Dwivedi, learned counsel appearing for the appellants has informed that father of Sri Prem Chandra Dwivedi expired on 10.12.2025, hence he is unable to address the Court. The ground is highly reasonable.
3. List this case on 12.1.2026 for final hearing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

December 12, 2025

M. Tarik